

Information Governance

The Green
1 Roger Dowley Court
Russia Lane
London
E2 9NJ

Email elft.foi@nhs.net

Website: https://www.elft.nhs.uk

9 September 2021

Our reference: FOI DA3913

I am responding to your request for information received 13 August 2021. This has been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further queries.

Yours sincerely,

Keshia Harvey

Information Governance Manager

If you are dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange for an internal review of this decision.

If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

We care

Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust. Please contact the signatory to request permission if this is your intention

Chair: Mark Lam Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We respect We are inclusive

Request:

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your Trust. Please may you provide me with:

Question 1. The Trust's total expenditure on private mental health services, year on year, from 2010 (or the earliest available date) until now.

Answer: Please see table below:

FISCAL YEAR	PRIVATE SECTOR - IN PATIENT (£)	PRIVATE SECTOR – OUTPATIENT (£)	Grand Total (£)
2013	76,990		76,990
2014	1,678,774		1,678,774
2015	1,338,526		1,338,526
2016	1,674,891		1,674,891
2017	1,431,557		1,431,557
2018	1,152,083		1,152,083
2019	1,037,825		1,037,825
2020	825,930	586,785	1,412,715
2021	2,011,475	1,052,758	3,064,234
2022	1,957,299	564,699	2,521,998
Grand Total	13,185,350	2,204,243	15,389,592

Note: This excludes 3rd Sector - Charities and Not for Profit Social Enterprises [CIC - Community Interest Company].

Question 2. A breakdown of how much money was paid to private healthcare providers, broken down by company, by your Trust, in the year 2020.

Answer: Please see table below:

We care

FISCAL YEAR	PRIVATE SECTOR - IN PATIENT (£)	PRIVATE SECTOR - OUTPATIENT (£)	Grand Total (£)
ANGEL SUPPORT	6,554		6,554
BARCHESTER	,		,
HEALTHCARE LTD BRISTOL PRIORY	62,380 757		62,380 757
CLANDON CARE LTD	7,086		7,086
EBENEZER RESIDENTIAL CARE			
HOME	13,576		13,576
EQUINOX CARE	2,500		2,500
FIRST CARE LODGE			
LTD	88,886		88,886
HC-ONE OVAL LTD	44,460		44,460

Chair: Mark Lam Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus

We respect We are inclusive

FISCAL YEAR	PRIVATE SECTOR - IN PATIENT (£)	PRIVATE SECTOR – OUTPATIENT (£)	Grand Total (£)
ICS OPERATIONS LTD		586,785	586,785
KALSI CARE	57,600		57,600
L&Q LIVING	77,029		77,029
LEYTON HOUSE COMMUNITY CARE LTD	23,657		23,657
OAKWOOD LODGE	104,571		104,571
ORCHID LODGE LTD	23,034		23,034
PRIORY TICEHURST HOUSE	2,240		2,240
RIVERSIDE HOUSE RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME	39,086		39,086
SEQUENCE CARE GROUP	136,692		136,692
ST ANDREWS HEALTHCARE	135,822		135,822
Grand Total	825,930	586,785	1,412,715

Chair: Mark Lam
We care

We respect

Chief Executive: Paul Calaminus
We are inclusive